USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q1 When | walk into the school, | feel the

school is inviting and that this is a place

where parents "belong."

Strongly Agree

Ag - _

Answered: 53 Skipped: 0

Disagree
Strongly
Disagree
N/A
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 33.96% 18
Agree 54.72% 29
Disagree 11.32% 6
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
N/A 0.00% 0
Total 53
# Comments? Date
1 | have come to the school several times and there is no one in the office to open the door. Often times | will get lucky 4/5/2017 1:58 PM
and a teacher will walk by to open it up.
2 Probably, rightly so but | feel like | am "allowed" to see my kids and their school, but | am definately a "threat". Check 3/31/2017 7:55 AM
ins, escorts, etc... | suppose it's natural in today's climate; but, one has to wonder if all of that was going on back in
the day and just not reported. Is it a case of more sicko's out there OR more reporting on the ones that were always
there? Seems like entering a security area where everyone is suspicous of you.
3 It needs more preschool orientated decorations. 3/30/2017 4:03 PM
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USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q2 The school makes it easy for families to
communicate with teachers.

Strongly Agree

Answered: 53 Skipped: 0

Ag e _

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

N/A

0% 10%

Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A

Total

# Comments?

There are no responses.
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USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q3 The school communicates with families
in multiple ways (email, phone, text,

Strongly Agree

website, etc.).

Answered: 52 Skipped: 1

Ag - _

Disagree
Strongly
Disagree
N/A
0% 10%
Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly Disagree
N/A
Total
# Comments?
1 Not necessarily the school but the teacher.

20%

30% 40% 50%

3/15

60% 70%

Responses

48.08%
48.08%
3.85%
0.00%

0.00%

80% 90% 100%
25
25
2
0
0
52
Date

3/30/2017 12:45 PM



USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q4 My child's teacher communicates with
me on a regular basis.

Strongly Agree

Ag e _

Disagree
Strongly
Disagree
N/A
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree M.51%
Agree 54.72%
Disagree 3.77%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
N/A 0.00%
Total
# Comments?
1 Becky is always willing to answer my questions or help me with any problem
2 | get messages in my child's bag, emails or phone calls if needed. | feel that my child's teacher is very clearly
communicating.
3 Miss Julie is just the best!
4 Love Ms. Becky!!

Answered: 53 Skipped: 0
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Date
4/5/2017 7:21 PM

4/4/2017 3:26 PM

4/1/2017 8:28 AM

3/30/2017 5:11 PM



USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q5 My child's teacher keeps me well
informed about how my child is doing in
school.

Answered: 53 Skipped: 0

Strongly Agree

Ag - _

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

N/A

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Strongly Agree 50.94% 27
Agree 43.40% 23
Disagree 5.66% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
N/A 0.00% 0
Total 53
# Comments? Date

There are no responses.
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USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q6 My child's teacher and the school give

me useful information about how to

improve my child's progress.

Strongly Agree

Answered: 53 Skipped: 0

Ag - _

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

N/A

0% 10%

Answer Choices
Strongly Agree
Agree
Disagree
Strongly Disagree

N/A

Total

# Comments?

There are no responses.
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60% 70%

Responses

41.51%

50.94%

7.55%
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USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q7 What was your level of satisfaction with
our program so far this year?

Answered: 53 Skipped: 0

Very Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Comments I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

Answer Choices

Very Satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very Dissatisfied

Comments
Total
# Comments
1 Overly satisfied!!! | cannot believe the things my 3 year old has learned this year!

7115

60% 70%

Responses

69.81%

24.53%

3.77%

0.00%

1.89%

80% 90% 100%

Date

4/4/2017 3:26 PM
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53



USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q8 What was your child's level of
satisfaction with our program this year?

Answered: 53 Skipped: 0

Very Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Comments l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 67.92% 36
Satisfied 22.64% 12
Dissatisfied 3.77% 2
Very Dissatisfied 0.00% 0
Comments 5.66% 3

Total 53

# Comments Date

1 He comes home telling me how awesome his teacher is he loves her 4/5/2017 7:21 PM

2 She talks about how much she loves her pre school and her teaches on an almost daily basis! I'm sure she would say 4/1/2017 8:28 AM

"very satisfied!"
3 Ava loves preschool! She looked forward to going everyday. 3/30/2017 5:11 PM
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USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q9 What was your level of satisfaction with

the communication between school and
home?

Very Satisfied

Answered: 53 Skipped: 0

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Comments I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 45.28%
Satisfied 49.06%
Dissatisfied 3.77%
Very Dissatisfied 0.00%
Comments 1.89%
Total
# Comments Date
1 Things got better as the year went on, but we had very little information at the beginning of the year...basics like 3/30/2017 5:44 PM

school hours, and transportation set-up. Those issues have been resolved for us, but | hope the next year of students

will have their information really early. Not knowing if your child is AM or PM is huge when trying to manage

childcare/transportation.
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Q10 What was your level of satisfaction with
our transportation services this year?

Answered: 53 Skipped: 0

Very Satisfied
Satisfied
Dissatisfied
Very
Dissatisfied
Comments
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 49.06%
Satisfied 37.74%
Dissatisfied 0.00%
Very Dissatisfied 0.00%
Comments 13.21%
Total
# Comments
1 | believe that if a child attends a daycare they should be transported from there. It is not right that only children with an
IEP can ride. As a working parent it is difficult to find transportation! If we are wanting people to attend preschool and
have model students wouldn't we want to make sure those students have transportation too?
2 Satisfied. My child rides the bus. | am confident that she will arrive safely with the car seats/belts that the bus has.
Staff seems friendly and the paras do a good job taking care of the kids
3 Carbondale drop off is a little ridiculous. They make it very frustrating to pick up your child.
4 N/A
5 Moving our bus stop several times after trying to teach them where to go....
6 | think the bus changes are hard on the parents. You should be able to pick up your child with his/her siblings who are
coming from OAC
7 Pleased that they picked up my child from ccdc but feel that they should offer transportation to everyone within a

certain distance.
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90% 100%

Date

4/5/2017 1:58 PM

4/4/2017 3:26 PM

4/2/2017 11:01 AM

3/30/2017 6:23 PM

3/30/2017 3:10 PM

3/30/2017 12:55 PM

3/30/2017 12:34 PM
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USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q11 What was your level of satisfaction with
the hours of our facility?

Answered: 53 Skipped: 0

Very Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very
Dissatisfied

Comments .

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices Responses
Very Satisfied 45.28%
Satisfied MN.51%
Dissatisfied 3.77%
Very Dissatisfied 0.00%
Comments 9.43%

Total

# Comments

1 Satisfied. | think it would be neat to see a daycare in the same building.

2 Not having school on Fridays makes it somewhat difficult to find childcare for 1 FT day

3 Wish it was all day program instead

4 Full day would benefit the student and parent.

5 Would prefer options for after school care or full day preschool.

11/15

90% 100%

Date

4/4/2017 3:26 PM

4/4/2017 3:20 PM

4/1/2017 9:20 AM

3/30/2017 4:03 PM

3/19/2017 8:49 AM

24

22

53



Answer Choices

Yes

No

Somewhat

Comments

Total

USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q12 Do you feel that your child is being
prepared for the Kindergarten experience?

Answered: 53 Skipped: 0

Yes

NoI

Somewhat

Comments I

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Responses

92.45%
1.89%
3.77%

1.89%

Comments

Yes! Yes! Yes! | feel she will be reading in the early months.
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70% 80% 90% 100%

Date

4/4/2017 3:26 PM
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USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q13 | feel that my child has made progress
during the preschool year in the following
areas: (Please check all that apply)

Answered: 53 Skipped: 0

Language
(understandi...

Social
(getting alo...

Self-care
(taking care...

Motor (moving
large muscle...

Pre-academic
(recognizing...

Positive
problem solv...

Comments

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
Language (understanding and using oral speech)
Social (getting along with other children and adults)
Self-care (taking care of his/her own needs such as feeding, toileting, dressing, etc.)
Motor (moving large muscles and using small muscles of the hands)
Pre-academic (recognizing colors, printed name, letters of the alphabet, numbers, etc.)
Positive problem solving skills

Comments

Total Respondents: 53

# Comments

1 The progress my son made his year astounds me! His teacher and paras really connected with him in a way that has
helped him learn

13/15

90% 100%

Responses

88.68%

90.57%

67.92%

73.58%

90.57%

81.13%

1.89%

Date

3/30/2017 1:08 PM
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USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q14 Are there any specific areas in which
you feel we need to improve?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 41

Responses
Being able to get ahold of someone in the front office, or let into the building when | show up to pick up my student
none

With my child having an IEP, | wish | knew exactly what the teachers and speech pathologist were working on with
him weekly so | can work with him at home too.

| have no complaints. We have some pretty amazing and dedicated teachers and paras in our preschool. My child
went from crying and dreading school to being sad when school was out. Bravo to all the hardworking folks at SAC!

Positive problem solving

| feel there needs to be a nurse at the school more frequently for the health and safety of they children.
Figure out a way to have security without treating parents as threats.

None.

Seperate enter way to preschool from the district office so parents don't have to walk all the way

not fond of the schools being taken out of town.

The pre School teachers and Paras are doing an amazing job!

Maybe not cancel preschool on Fridays and offer all day preschool.

14 /15

Date

4/10/2017 5:09 PM

4/8/2017 2:44 PM

4/6/2017 9:22 PM

4/4/2017 10:49 PM

4/4/2017 6:51 PM

4/4/2017 4:09 PM

3/31/2017 7:55 AM

3/30/2017 5:11 PM

3/30/2017 3:10 PM

3/30/2017 1:33 PM

3/30/2017 1:08 PM

3/30/2017 12:34 PM



USD 434 Santa Fe Trail Preschool Parent Survey

Q15 What kind of parent trainings would
you find useful?

Answered: 7 Skipped: 46

Responses Date

How to talk to your child's teacher if your child is struggling. How to teach your kids healthy conflict resolution. "He's 4/4/2017 10:49 PM
bullying me!" seems to be a frequent flyer kid answer for any offense...let's move them beyond crying victim to
resolving conflict when possible. What is developmentally appropriate for children socially, academically, physically for
x years old. How to set healthy technology boundaries...time, filtering systems, developmentally appropriate games.
How to teach your kids about predators without completely freaking them out...stranger danger doesn't really teach
them much. Would love to see a class with role play training for parents and children. Read a great article the other
day suggesting to teach kids about "tricky people". Other parents might also appreciate learning a more diverse
approach to keeping their kids safe. Nutrition 101. Our kids are learning lots of great things about nutrition (I know
because | see the papers that come home). Would be wonderful to see the same kind of training offered to parents.
And, | know this is supposed to be anonymous, but I'd be happy to discuss parent trainings further with the person
who suggested this question because | really think it's a neat idea. Any time we can strengthen a parent's ability to
parent we will effectively create more and more wins for the parent, child, and community! So, Julie Smith filled out
this survey. :)

Self care is a major one for my sons. Positive reactions 4/4/2017 6:51 PM

| enjoy the notes home that tell me what they are working on for the month! And parent teacher conferences go really 4/4/2017 3:26 PM
well. | feel confident if the teacher had a concern then she would notify me

Tool to help my child begin to read 4/1/2017 1:04 PM

a 30 minute (or less) onboard training. Establish expectations and perhaps allow pre-vetting of parents so that 3/31/2017 7:55 AM
something like a TSA pre-check can be offered to minimize the feeling that ANY adult that shows up is treated like a
potential predator until proven otherwise.

What to do and how to work with them at home. 3/30/2017 5:11 PM

| am always open and Interested in parent trainings. 3/30/2017 1:08 PM
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